BY ALDS. STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, PEREZ, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY

Resolution recognizing Tangie M. Cokes for her contributions to City of Faith Church.

WHEREAS,

TANGIE M. COKES

was honored for her contributions as First Lady at City of Faith Church, 2127 W. Garfield Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Tangie M. Cokes helped her husband, Michael A. Cokes Sr., found the City of Faith Church, the New Haven Missionary Baptist Church, and Friendship Progressive Church; and

WHEREAS, Tangie M. Cokes has collaborated with other visionaries in the Milwaukee community who share her passion for Children and Juvenile policy, health disparities and community action to seek solutions and to improve the access to and utilization of health-related resources especially when it comes to children.; and

WHEREAS, Tangie M. Cokes believes that finding one's calling is about making the community in which you live better, she is noted to have co-launched the Better Self Guide with her husband and the War on Debt workshop, and she is a certified credit repair specialist, which allows her to offer people of all walks of life hope that they never thought was possible; and

WHEREAS, Tangie M. Cokes, commonly known as Lady Cokes, is a exceedingly gifted, a prayer warrior, a woman of God, a children's advocate, an innovative program planner, and an avid church leader; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Tangie M. Cokes' positive impact as a change maker in her neighborhood and the City of Milwaukee, and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued prosperity and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Tangie M. Cokes, an outstanding citizen.

Introduced by Common Council members Russell W. Stamper, II, Tony Zielinski, José G. Pérez, Cavalier Johnson, Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski and Khalif J. Rainey and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 28, 2017.